@ Sister Bay Sewer & Water Rate Schedule
&= Efiecive July 1,2022"

UTILITIES Quarterly Service
METER SIZE SEWER CHARGES WATER CHARGES PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION TOTALBASE CHARGES
5/8 INCH METER $ 15260 $ 3150 $ 785 $ 19195
3/4 INCH METER $ 15260 $ 3150 $ 785 $ 19195
1INCH METER $ 38150 $ 60.00 $ 19.50 $ 461.00
11/2INCH METER $ 763.00 $ 120.00 $ 3900 $ 92200
2INCHMETER $ 1,22080 $ 180.00 $ 63.00 $ 146380
3INCHMETER $ 2,289.00 $ 33000 $ 117.00 $ 2,736.00
4 INCH METER $ 39000 $ 195.00 $ 58500
6 INCH METER $ 450 00 $ 391.00 $ 841.00
Volume Charges
Sewer Volume Charge Water Rates
Sister Bay $423 /1,000 gallons First30,000 $ 295 A 000 gallons
Liberty Grove. $390 /1,000 gallons Next 20,000 $ 280 A 000 gallons
Next50,000 $ 270 A 000 gallons
Bulk Sales & Hydrant Charge Over 100,000 $ 260 A 000 gallons
Hydrant Fee $ 3000 Liberty Grove $ 296 A 000 gallons
Water Rate $295 /1,000 gallons
Non-Sufficient Funds Charge
Water Reconnection Charge NSF $2500
During normal hours  After hours
Reinstallation of Meter ~ $ 3000 $ 4500
\Valve turn at curbstop $ 3000 $ 4500

The Sster Bay Water and Sewer Utlity operates under the “Standard Small Utlity Rules™ published by the Public Service Commission of Wisconsin, The above water rates were approved by the Public Service
Commission on January 22, 2018, and efective January 23, 2018, The sewer rates were approved by the Sister Bay \llage Board on February 21, 2018, efecive October 1, 2018 provided the Well No. 1 & Lig
Stzfion No. 1 Modification Project has been completed.
Bills for water service are rendered quartedy and become due and payable upon issuance following the period for which service is rendered . A late payment charge of 1%but not less than 50¢ for both water and
sewer will be added to bills not paid within 20 days of issuance. The one-me 1%late payment charge will be applied only to any unpaid balance for the cument biling perod's usage. This late payment charge is

le ozl . The utility may be given writen nofice that the bill is overdue no sconer than 20 days afer the bill is issued and unless payment is made within the next 10 days, service may be
disconnected pursuant to Chapter PSC 185, Ws. Adm. Code.




